



SUJANA TOWERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No.18, Nagarjuna Hills, Panjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082, A.P., INDIA

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2011

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2011	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2010	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2011 (6 months)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2010 (6 months)	Previous accounting period ended 31.03.2011 (18 months)
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1.	Income					
	a. Net Sales/ Income from Operations	48,108.18	34,807.89	91,389.92	64,875.25	202,363.97
	b. Other Operating Income	43.87	96.90	141.74	601.64	--
	c. Total	48,152.05	34,904.79	91,531.66	65,476.89	202,363.97
2.	Expenditure					
	a. (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade and Work in progress	(561.04)	(2,029.27)	(782.94)	(2,808.34)	(2,625.97)
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials/Cost of Traded Goods	41,100.18	27,427.27	76,611.94	53,361.01	169,508.29
	c. Employees Cost	303.61	384.02	540.19	1,636.53	1,400.19
	d. Depreciation	448.38	448.22	893.93	895.91	2,679.11
	e. Other Expenditure	1,461.19	2,172.08	2,907.59	1,755.94	7,554.25
	Total	42,752.32	28,402.32	80,170.71	54,841.06	178,515.87
3.	Profit from Operations Before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	5,399.72	6,502.47	11,360.95	10,635.84	23,848.10
4.	Other Income	919.67	--	944.96	--	440.35
5.	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	63,19.39	6,502.47	12,305.91	10,635.84	24,288.45
6.	Interest	3,186.04	1,719.76	6,353.65	3,601.44	11,424.95
7.	Profit After Interest But Before Exceptional Items (5-6)	3,133.35	4,782.71	5,952.26	7,034.39	12,863.50
8.	Exceptional Items	--	--	--	--	--
9.	Profit (+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (7+8)	3,133.35	4,782.71	5,952.26	7,034.39	12,863.50
10.	Tax Expenses	452.43	1,359.79	1,288.43	1,995.79	3,580.98
11.	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)	2,680.92	3,422.92	4,663.84	5,038.60	9,282.52
12.	Extraordinary Item (Net of Tax Expenses)	--	--	--	--	--
13.	Minority Interest	(132.72)	(200.22)	(266.09)	(194.49)	(1,644.18)
14.	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the Period (11-12)	2,813.64	3,623.14	4,929.93	5,233.09	10,926.70
15.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	5,191.49	4,516.49	5,191.49	4,516.49	4,916.49
16.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting Period	--	--	--	--	62,106.57
17.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	a. Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	0.58	0.76	1.00	1.16	2.22
		0.58	0.66	1.00	1.01	2.09
	b. Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	0.58	0.76	1.00	1.16	2.22
		0.58	0.66	1.00	1.01	2.09
18.	Public Shareholding					
	- Number of Shares	292,141,930	55,289,566	292,141,930	55,289,566	276,447,830
	- Percentage of Share Holding	56.27	61.21	56.27	61.21	56.23
19.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	46,227,850	8,748,815	46,227,850	8,748,815	50,459,950
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	20.36	24.97	20.36	24.97	23.45
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	8.90	9.69	8.90	9.69	10.26
	b) Non - encumbered					
	- Number of shares	180,779,450	26,291,465	180,779,450	26,291,465	164,741,450
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	79.64	75.03	79.64	75.03	76.55
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	34.82	29.11	34.82	29.11	33.51

Notes :

1. The above un-audited financial results along with half-yearly statement of assets and liabilities and the Limited Review Report given by the Statutory Auditors of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-11-2011.

2. The following are the stand-alone results for the quarter ended 30.09.2011.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2011	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2010	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2011 (6 months)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2010 (6 months)	Previous accounting period ended 31.03.2011 (18 months)
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	38,612.27	30,720.92	79,721.75	56,205.56	174,912.69
Profit Before Tax	1,787.54	4,078.77	4,418.46	6,026.20	11,393.16
Profit After Tax	1,335.11	2,718.97	3,130.03	4,030.40	7,860.99
Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
- Basic	0.26	0.60	0.59	0.89	1.88
- Diluted (in Rs.)	0.26	0.52	0.59	0.77	1.77

3. The standalone financial results were available at the Registered Office of the Company as well as Company's Website www.sujana.com for inspection of members of the Company.

4. The statutory auditors have reviewed only the standalone results for the quarter and period ended 30.09.2010.

5. The number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter -Nil, received during the quarter -6 (six) and disposed off during the quarter -6 (six) and lying unresolved at the end of the quarter -Nil.

6. As the Company's Business Activity falls within a single primary business segment viz., "Power and Telecom Infrastructure" the disclosure of Accounting Standard (AS)-17 "Segment Reporting" as notified in Section 211(3C) of the Companies Act, 1956 is not applicable to the Company.

7. Public shareholding of 292,141,930 equity shares for the quarter ended 30.09.2011 includes 105,000,000 equity shares held in the form of Global Depository Receipts (GDRs) by Custodians, in terms of Clause 40A of the listing agreement.

8. The un-audited statement of assets and liabilities as required under Clause 41(v)(h) of the Listing Agreement is as under for the Consolidated financials.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 30.09.2011	As at 30.09.2010
	Un-audited	Un-audited
SHAREHOLDER'S FUNDS		
(a) Capital	5,488.29	4,813.29
(b) Reserves and Surplus	71,118.65	55,568.94
LOAN FUNDS	72,463.20	52,867.62
DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES	5,464.70	5,568.43
TOTAL	154,534.84	118,818.28
FIXED ASSETS	37,497.80	34,254.85
INVESTMENTS	--	--
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES		
(a) Inventories	16,738.18	6,814.67
(b) Sundry Debtors	128,223.09	67,054.88
(c) Cash and Bank balances	7,257.16	15,457.04
(d) Loans and Advances	38,509.79	24,608.39
Less : Current Liabilities and Provisions		
(a) Liabilities	69,767.54	25,780.49
(b) Provisions	3,923.64	3,591.06
TOTAL	154,534.84	118,818.28

9. To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous period have been re-arranged, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For SUJANA TOWERS LIMITED

Sd/-

S. HANUMANTHA RAO
DIRECTOR

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14.11.2011